

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08126
DISTRICT : S1
CONTRACT TIME : 12/05/08 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : CAPE MAY

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
ROUTE 50 & SUNSET DRIVE, INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO. 005043090
TOWNSHIP OF UPPER, CAPE MAY COUNTY

RURAL

PROJECT(S) : STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	S6836 SOUTH STATE INC	\$ 335,325.69	100.0000%
2	S8297 A.E. STONE	\$ 343,920.94	102.5633%
3	P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC	\$ 385,699.20	115.0223%
4	M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$ 398,743.41	118.9123%
5	S4787 SJA CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 525,264.15	156.6430%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		(2) S8297 A.E. STONE		(3) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 020011C21E PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000 LS	2500.00000	2500.00	3400.00000	3400.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0002 020011D21C FINAL CLEANUP	1.000 LS	500.00000	500.00	1600.00000	1600.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0003 020011E21C CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000 LS	1000.00000	1000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	7000.00000	7000.00
0007 020011F21D FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 LS	600.00000	600.00	600.00000	600.00	600.00000	600.00
0009 020011H21C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.000 LS	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	2250.00000	2250.00
0010 020011H21D MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	30000.00000	30000.00	35500.00000	35500.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0011 020012A21C CLEARING SITE	1.000 LS	18750.00000	18750.00	23400.00000	23400.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0012 020012B05A STRIPPING	1.000 ACRE	500.00000	500.00	1.00000	1.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0013 020012B25B ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	1906.000 CY	34.00000	64804.00	1.00000	1906.00	21.00000	40026.00
0014 020012B50G SAWCUTTING	505.000 LF	1.00000	505.00	5.00000	2525.00	4.00000	2020.00
0015 020012B25M MILLING, 2" AVERAGE DEPTH	4599.000 SY	2.75000	12647.25	5.00000	22995.00	3.50000	16096.50

New Jersey Department of Transportation

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08126
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAPE MAY

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		(2) S8297 A.E. STONE		(3) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO I	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0018 020012L23J CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	1.000	LS	5000.00000	5000.00	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0019 020012L25J OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT	2.000	U	500.00000	1000.00	250.00000	500.00	1000.00000	2000.00
0020 020013A20D DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	1496.000	SY	9.50000	14212.00	20.00000	29920.00	13.00000	19448.00
0021 020013B08E COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 8	2.000	CY	150.00000	300.00	50.00000	100.00	60.00000	120.00
0022 020014D21C TACK COAT	690.000	GAL	0.01000	6.90	0.01000	6.90	3.00000	2070.00
0023 020014D31C PRIME COAT	75.000	GAL	0.01000	0.75	0.01000	0.75	20.00000	1500.00
0024 020014F01A SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H64 SURFACE COURSE	754.000	T	75.00000	56550.00	90.00000	67860.00	93.00000	70122.00
0025 020014F01B SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19H64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	259.000	T	75.00000	19425.00	90.00000	23310.00	75.00000	19425.00
0026 020014F02C SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 25M64 BASE COURSE	430.000	T	75.00000	32250.00	90.00000	38700.00	72.00000	30960.00
0027 020016C56F RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	1.000	U	2250.00000	2250.00	2000.00000	2000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0028 020016C22I RESET CASTINGS	7.000	U	500.00000	3500.00	1.00000	7.00	375.00000	2625.00
0029 020016E24C 12" X 13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	48.000	LF	55.00000	2640.00	30.00000	1440.00	77.00000	3696.00
0030 020016E11D 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	269.000	LF	35.00000	9415.00	50.00000	13450.00	27.00000	7263.00
0031 020016G15E HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	125.000	SY	35.00000	4375.00	55.00000	6875.00	22.00000	2750.00
0032 020016H25C CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK	13.000	SY	120.00000	1560.00	50.00000	650.00	200.00000	2600.00
0033 020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	30.000	U	1.00000	30.00	0.01000	0.30	110.00000	3300.00
0034 020016Q21D DRUMS	75.000	U	1.00000	75.00	0.01000	0.75	80.00000	6000.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08
PAGE : 126 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08126
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAPE MAY

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	(1) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		(2) S8297 A.E. STONE		(3) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO I	
	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035 020016Q31D TRAFFIC CONES	75.000 U	1.00000	75.00	0.01000	0.75	6.00000	450.00
0036 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	264.000 SF	8.50000	2244.00	8.00000	2112.00	8.00000	2112.00
0037 020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	1.000 U	3500.00000	3500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2600.00000	2600.00
0038 020016R11C TRAFFIC STRIPES	10000.000 LF	0.19000	1900.00	0.01000	100.00	0.20000	2000.00
0039 020016R22C TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN	8679.000 LF	0.44000	3818.76	0.35000	3037.65	0.50000	4339.50
0040 020016R26D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	1900.000 SF	3.00000	5700.00	0.01000	19.00	3.00000	5700.00
0041 020016R11F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	5.000 U	44.00000	220.00	100.00000	500.00	47.00000	235.00
0042 020016R21F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	29.000 U	44.00000	1276.00	100.00000	2900.00	47.00000	1363.00
0043 020016R25F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE BI-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	14.000 U	44.00000	616.00	100.00000	1400.00	47.00000	658.00
0044 020016S20B SIGNS	27.000 SF	25.00000	675.00	50.00000	1350.00	25.00000	675.00
0050 020018L01A MOWING	1.000 ACRE	500.00000	500.00	1.00000	1.00	400.00000	400.00
0051 020016Q60E VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	2.000 U	3500.00000	7000.00	5000.00000	10000.00	1650.00000	3300.00
0052 020017C11C LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-X SECTION TOTALS	3.000 U	500.00000	1500.00	500.00000	1500.00	1250.00000	3750.00
		\$	314,420.66	\$	315,668.10	\$	309,454.00

SECTION 002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0004 020011E41E FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET-UP	1.000 U	3000.00000	3000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	28000.00000	28000.00
0005 020011E41F FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	10.000 MO	250.00000	2500.00	100.00000	1000.00	2750.00000	2750.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08
PAGE : 126 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08126
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAPE MAY

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0006 020011E31G TELEPHONE SERVICE	1.000 LS	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	8,000.00	\$	18,500.00	\$	58,000.00

SECTION 003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)

0008 020011G13I OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE SECTION TOTALS	1.000 LS	3000.0000	3000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2750.00000	2750.00
		\$	3,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,750.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL							
0016 020012L05A SILT FENCE	2008.000 LF	1.25000	2510.00	0.01000	20.08	4.50000	9036.00
0017 020012L22C INLET FILTERS	6.000 U	75.00000	450.00	100.00000	600.00	75.00000	450.00
0046 020012L25E ROADWAY EXCAVATION, TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	200.000 CY	0.01000	2.00	1.00000	200.00	8.00000	1600.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,962.00	\$	820.08	\$	11,086.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE							
0045 020018F04C TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	803.000 SY	7.00000	5621.00	7.00000	5621.00	4.00000	3212.00
0047 020018H23C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	803.000 SY	1.50000	1204.50	1.00000	803.00	0.70000	562.10
0048 020018H60C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	73.000 SY	1.50000	109.50	0.01000	0.73	1.00000	73.00
0049 020018K31C STRAW MULCHING	803.000 SY	0.01000	8.03	0.01000	8.03	0.70000	562.10
SECTION TOTALS		\$	6,943.03	\$	6,432.76	\$	4,409.20
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	335,325.69	\$	343,920.94	\$	385,699.20

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08

TABULATION OF BIDS

PAGE : 126 -5

CALL ORDER : 126
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08126
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAPE MAY

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) S4787 SJA CONSTRUCTION INC		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 020011C21E PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000 LS	4000.00000	4000.00	4000.00000	4000.00		
0002 020011D21C FINAL CLEANUP	1.000 LS	1000.00000	1000.00	4000.00000	4000.00		
0003 020011E21C CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000 LS	2000.00000	2000.00	7500.00000	7500.00		
0007 020011F21D FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 LS	600.00000	600.00	600.00000	600.00		
0009 020011H21C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.000 LS	4600.00000	4600.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0010 020011H21D MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	39000.00000	39000.00	25000.00000	25000.00		
0011 020012A21C	1.000 LS	18750.00000	18750.00	18750.00000	18750.00		

0012	020012B05A	1.000	ACRE	1.00000	1.00	7500.00000	7500.00
CLEARING SITE STRIPPING							
0013	020012B25B	1906.000	CY	30.00000	57180.00	35.00000	66710.00
ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED							
0014	020012B50G	505.000	LF	2.00000	1010.00	5.50000	2777.50
SAWCUTTING							
0015	020012B25M	4599.000	SY	3.00000	13797.00	5.00000	22995.00
MILLING, 2" AVERAGE DEPTH							
0018	020012L23J	1.000	LS	500.00000	500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY							
0019	020012L25J	2.000	U	500.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	2000.00
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT							
0020	020013A20D	1496.000	SY	12.00000	17952.00	15.50000	23188.00
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK							
0021	020013B08E	2.000	CY	50.00000	100.00	150.00000	300.00
COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 8							
0022	020014D21C	690.000	GAL	5.00000	3450.00	3.00000	2070.00
TACK COAT							
0023	020014D31C	75.000	GAL	0.01000	0.75	10.00000	750.00
PRIME COAT							
0024	020014F01A	754.000	T	67.00000	50518.00	75.00000	56550.00
SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H64 SURFACE COURSE							

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08
PAGE : 126 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08126
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAPE MAY

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) S4787 SJA CONSTRUCTION INC		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0025 020014F01B SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19H64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	259.000	T	90.00000	23310.00	130.00000	33670.00		
0026 020014F02C SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 25M64 BASE COURSE	430.000	T	70.00000	30100.00	100.00000	43000.00		
0027 020016C56F RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	1.000	U	1000.00000	1000.00	7500.00000	7500.00		
0028 020016C22I RESET CASTINGS	7.000	U	300.00000	2100.00	400.00000	2800.00		
0029 020016E24C 12" X 13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	48.000	LF	40.00000	1920.00	30.00000	1440.00		
0030 020016E11D 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	269.000	LF	30.00000	8070.00	35.00000	9415.00		
0031 020016G15E HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	125.000	SY	30.00000	3750.00	100.00000	12500.00		
0032 020016H25C CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK	13.000	SY	100.00000	1300.00	90.00000	1170.00		
0033 020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	30.000	U	100.00000	3000.00	125.00000	3750.00		

0034 020016Q21D DRUMS	75.000 U	70.00000	5250.00	65.00000	4875.00
0035 020016Q31D TRAFFIC CONES	75.000 U	20.00000	1500.00	15.00000	1125.00
0036 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	264.000 SF	10.00000	2640.00	12.00000	3168.00
0037 020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	1.000 U	10000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0038 020016R11C TRAFFIC STRIPES	10000.000 LF	0.19000	1900.00	0.20000	2000.00
0039 020016R22C TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN	8679.000 LF	0.44000	3818.76	0.50000	4339.50
0040 020016R26D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	1900.000 SF	3.00000	5700.00	3.35000	6365.00
0041 020016R11F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	5.000 U	44.00000	220.00	50.00000	250.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/05/08
PAGE : 126 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 126
LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08126
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAPE MAY

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) S4787 SJA CONSTRUCTION INC		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0042 020016R21F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	29.000 U	44.00000	1276.00	50.00000	1450.00		
0043 020016R25F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE BI-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	14.000 U	44.00000	616.00	50.00000	700.00		
0044 020016S20B SIGNS	27.000 SF	36.00000	972.00	85.00000	2295.00		
0050 020018L01A MOWING	1.000 ACRE	400.00000	400.00	750.00000	750.00		
0051 020016Q60E VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	2.000 U	10000.00000	20000.00	13000.00000	26000.00		
0052 020017C11C LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-X	3.000 U	1.00000	3.00	1400.00000	4200.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	344,304.51	\$	442,453.00	\$	
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0004 020011E41E FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET-UP	1.000 U	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
0005 020011E41F FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	10.000 MO	2200.00000	22000.00	3000.00000	30000.00		
0006 020011E31G TELEPHONE SERVICE	1.000 LS	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	44,500.00	\$	52,500.00	\$	
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)							

0008 020011G13I OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE SECTION TOTALS	1.000 LS	3000.00000	3000.00	4000.00000	4000.00		
		\$	3,000.00	\$	4,000.00		\$
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL							
0016 020012L05A SILT FENCE	2008.000 LF	1.00000	2008.00	5.00000	10040.00		
0017 020012L22C INLET FILTERS	6.000 U	100.00000	600.00	250.00000	1500.00		
New Jersey Department of Transportation							DATE : 06/05/08
TABULATION OF BIDS							PAGE : 126 -8

CALL ORDER : 126
 LETTING DATE : 06/05/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08126
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : CAPE MAY

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) S4787 SJA CONSTRUCTION INC		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0046 020012L25E ROADWAY EXCAVATION, TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SECTION TOTALS	200.000 CY	0.01000	2.00	20.00000	4000.00		
		\$	2,610.00	\$	15,540.00		\$
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE							
0045 020018F04C TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	803.000 SY	4.00000	3212.00	11.00000	8833.00		
0047 020018H23C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	803.000 SY	0.65000	521.95	1.50000	1204.50		
0048 020018H60C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	73.000 SY	1.00000	73.00	4.00000	292.00		
0049 020018K31C STRAW MULCHING SECTION TOTALS	803.000 SY	0.65000	521.95	0.55000	441.65		
		\$	4,328.90	\$	10,771.15		\$
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	398,743.41	\$	525,264.15		\$

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,